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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:518
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2012
LAW COLLEGES IN GUJARAT
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of LAW AND JUSTICE be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of legal education aiongwith the number of Government Law Colleges in the country, State-wise;

(b) the total number of Government Law Colleges in Gujarat;

(c) whether it is also a fact that the private law colleges are imparting legal education since the last three decades without getting any assistance or grants-in-aid from the Union Government;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether any proposal is pending with Government to provide some assistance or any grants-in-aid to these institutions; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF LAW AND JUSTICE (SHRI SALMAN KHURSHID)

(a) 972 Law Colleges, 164 Universities and 14 National Law Universities are imparting legal education in the country. List of Government Law Colleges, State-wise is given in `Annexure-Ì .

(b) Four Government Law Colleges.

(c) & (d) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

(e) No, Madam.

(f) Does not arise.
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